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Wk 17 - 1964 April 25 - USA Top 100

CAN'T BUY ME LOVE

TWIST AND SHOUT

DO YOU WANT TO KNOW A SECRET
HELLO DOLLY

SUSPICION

GLAD ALL OVER

BITS AND PIECES

DON'T LET THE RAIN COME DOWN
MY GUY

DEAD MAN'S CURVE

IT'S IN HIS KISS (THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG)
THAT'S THE WAY BOYS ARE
NEEDLES AND PINS

THE WAY YOU DO THE THINGS YOU DO
YOU'RE A WONDERFUL ONE
WHITE ON WHITE

RONNIE

MONEY

SHE LOVES YOU

SHANGRI-LA

THE MATADOR

AIN'T NOTHING YOU CAN DO
HEY BOBBA NEEDLE

I WANT TO HOLD YOUR HAND
FOREVER

NADINE

EBB TIDE

IT'S OVER

PLEASE PLEASE ME

MY HEART BELONGS TO ONLY YOU
THINK

WISH SOMEONE WOULD CARE
I'M SO PROUD

KISS ME SAILOR

MY GIRL SLOOPY

STAY

THANK YOU GIRL

NEW GIRL IN SCHOOL

HIPPY HIPPY SHAKE
SHANGRI-LA

COTTON CANDY

CAN YOU DO IT

MAKE ME FORGET

STAY AWHILE

ALL MY LOVING

CHARADE

FUN FUN FUN

PINK PANTHER THEME

DAWN

ROMEO AND JULIET

I CAN'T STAND IT

IN MY LONELY ROOM

LOOK HOMEWARD ANGEL
BABY BABY BABY

Beatles

Beatles

Beatles

Louis Armstrong
Terry Stafford
Dave Clark Five
Dave Clark Five
Serendipity Singers
Mary Wells

Jan and Dean
Betty Everett
Lesley Gore
Searchers
Temptations
Marvin Gaye
Danny Williams
Four Seasons
Kingsmen
Beatles

Robert Maxwell
Major Lance
Bobby Bland
Chubby Checker
Beatles

Pete Drake
Chuck Berry
Lenny Welch
Roy Orbison
Beatles

Bobby Vinton
Brenda Lee
Irma Thomas
Impressions
Diane Renay
Vibrations

Four Seasons
Beatles

Jan and Dean
Swinging Blue Jeans
Vic Dana

Al Hirt

Contours

Bobby Rydell
Dusty Springfield
Beatles

Beatles

Beach Boys
Henry Mancini
Four Seasons
Reflections

Soul Sisters
Martha and the Vandellas
Monarchs

Anna King-Bobby Byrd



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
929
100

66
59
71
53
72
55
87
93
74
69
65
52
73
62
84
80
64
76
68
85
78
81

83

95

77
100
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SLIP-IN MULES

GIVING UP ON LOVE
BREAKIN' UP

AIN'T GONNA TELL NOBODY
WRONG FOR EACH OTHER
YOU CAN'T DO THAT

LITTLE CHILDREN

LOVE ME WITH ALL YOUR HEART
DIANE

I SHOULD CARE

‘T AIN'T NOTHIN' TO ME
CASTLES IN THE SAND

LOVE ME DO

BOOK OF LOVE

TODAY

WHENEVER HE HOLDS YOU
OUR EVERLASTING LOVE
THAT'S WHEN IT HURTS
SOUL SERENADE

TALL COOL ONE

GOODBYE BABY

LOVING YOU MORE EVERYDAY
THE WONDER OF YOU

THE VERY THOUGHT OF YOU
COME TO ME

AIN'T THAT JUST LIKE ME

I DON'T WANT TO HURT ANYMORE
MEXICAN DRUMMER MAN
LITTLE BOXES

PEOPLE

WALK ON BY

HEY MR. SAX MAN

GEE

BE ANYTHING

DONNIE

I KNEW IT ALL THE TIME

GONNA GET ALONG WITHOUT YOU NOW

THREE WINDOW COUPE

WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOLF
WHEN JOANNA LOVED ME

FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE

CAROL

I'M THE LONELY ONE

WINKIN' BLINKIN' AND NOD

I'M CONFESSIN'

HURT BY LOVE

Sugar Pie DeSanto

Jerry Butler

Ronettes

Jimmy Gilmer and the Fireballs
Andy Williams

Beatles

Billy J. Kramer & the Dakotas
Ray Charles Singers
Bachelors

Gloria Lynne

Coasters

Little Stevie Wonder
Beatles

Raindrops

New Christy Minstels
Bobby Goldsboro

Ruby and the Romantics
Ben E. King

King Curtis

Wailers

Solomon Burke

Etta James

Ray Peterson

Rick Nelson

Otis Redding

Searchers

Nat King Cole

Herb Alpert's Tijuana Brass
Womenfolk

Barbra Streisand

Dionne Warwick

Boots Randolph

Pixies Three

Gloria Lynne

Bermudas

Dave Clark Five

Tracey Dey

Rip Chords

Jimmy Smith

Tony Bennett

Village Stompers
Tommy Roe

Cliff Richard

Simon Sisters

Nino Tempo and April Stevens
Inez Foxx



